

Policy Number: GA701210837BUSP

Certificate Date 04 August, 2023

Hollard Commercial Insurance
Level 12, 465 Victoria Ave
Chatswood NSW 2067
T 1300 306 226

Insurer

The Hollard Insurance Company Pty Ltd

Important Information

This Certificate of Currency is issued as a matter of information only and confers no rights upon the certificate holder.

Period of Cover 3/08/2023 to 3/08/2024 at 4pm

Insured

Insured Name FREMANTLE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE INC
ABN 62 050 673 520
Address 16 Phillimore Street
FREMANTLE, WA, 6160

Policy Wording

HCI Steadfast Client Trading Platform Business Insurance Policy Wording HCI SCTP BI 012022 Effective Date 1 January 2022

Situation Details

Situation: 16 Phillimore Street FREMANTLE WA 6160 (Principal)

Business Details

Selected Occupation Chamber Of Commerce Association
Operation

Interested Parties

No Interested Parties noted

Property Damage cover section

Property Damage Information

Is your premises more than 50% vacant No
Is the building heritage or national trust listed Yes

Sum Insured

Buildings	\$ Not Insured
Method of Settlement	Reinstatement or replacement
Contents	\$ 100,000
Method of Settlement	Reinstatement or replacement
Stock	\$ Included in Contents
Specified Items	Insured
PHOTOCOPIER	\$ 10,000
Method of Settlement	Reinstatement or replacement
Limit of Liability	\$ 132,000
Extra cost of reinstatement	\$ As per policy wording
Removal of debris	\$ 100,000
Rewriting of records	\$ 50,000
Playing surfaces	\$ 50,000

Policy Number: GA701210837BUSP

Optional covers

Strata title mortgagee(s) interest	Not Insured
Flood cover	Not Insured

Business Interruption cover section

Cover Type	Insurable Gross Profit
Indemnity Period (months)	12

Sum Insured

Insurable Gross Profit	\$ 50,000
Additional increase in cost of working	\$ 100,000
Accounts Receivable	\$ 7,500
Claims preparation and proving expenses	\$ 50,000
Loss of Rent Receivable	\$ Not Insured
Documents	\$ 41,500

Optional cover

Goodwill	\$ Not Insured
----------	----------------

Theft cover section

Sum Insured

Contents including Stock	\$ 10,000
Cigarettes / Tobacco	\$ Not Insured
Alcohol	\$ 10,000
Specified items	Not Insured
Damage to Rented Premises	\$ As per policy wording

Additional benefits

Theft Without Forcible and Violent Entry	\$ 20,000
--	-----------

Optional cover

Theft of Property Insured in the open air	\$ 5,000
---	----------

Electronic Equipment Breakdown cover section

Sum Insured

Specified Electronic Equipment	
OFFICE EQUIPMENT INCL. COMPUTERS, PHONES, PRINTERS	\$ 20,000
Additional benefits	
Restoration of Electronic Data	\$ 15,000
Computers - increased costs (Time Excess 48 hours)	\$ 15,000
Computers - increased costs - Indemnity Period (days)	90

Public and Products Liability cover section

Limit of liability

General Liability and Products Liability	\$ 20,000,000
--	---------------

Additional benefit

Property in Your physical or legal control	\$ 250,000
--	------------

Geographical Limit: means:

Policy Number: GA701210837BUSP

- a) anywhere in the World except North America;
- b) North America but only with respect to:
 - i) overseas business visits by any of Your directors, partners, officers, executives or Employees, who are non-resident in North America but not where they perform manual work in North America;
 - ii) Products exported to North America without Your knowledge.

LIMITS OF LIABILITY

- a) for General Liability the limit of liability specified in the Policy Schedule represents the maximum amount which We shall be liable to pay in respect of any one claim or series of claims arising out of any one Occurrence;
- b) for Products Liability the limit of liability specified in the Policy Schedule represents the maximum amount which We shall be liable to pay in respect of any one claim or series of claims, and in the aggregate during any one Period of Insurance.

Glass cover section

External Glass	Yes
Internal Glass	Yes
Specified Glass	Not Insured
Additional benefit - Signs	\$ 10,000